

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-3247, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Chief Executive Office

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): ALL

Confirmation of Chief Financial Officer appointment: Dianne McNabb

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to Section13(c)(2) of the DeKalb County Organizational Act, to confirm the Chief Executive Officer's appointment of Dianne McNabb to the position of Chief Financial Officer for DeKalb County, Georgia.

<u>NEED/IMPACT:</u> To confirm Dianne McNabb's appointment as Chief Financial Officer.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

Confirm the Chief Executive Officer's Appointment of Dianne McNabb as Chief Financial Officer.